# OP \$40.00 3746519

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Change of Address

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank, as Agent		08/25/2016	State Bank: UTAH

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ally Bank, as Agent	
Street Address:	300 Park Avenue, 4th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	State Bank: UTAH	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number	er: 3746519	M MINCO TECHNOLOGY LABS, INC.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 614-280-3566

**Email:** james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2016

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Ally Bank, as Agent (Address Change)#page1.tif source=Ally Bank, as Agent (Address Change)#page2.tif source=Ally Bank, as Agent (Address Change)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005864 FRAME: 0764

### NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE

This NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE (this "Notice") is made this 25 day of August, 2016, by ALLY BANK ("Bank").

WHEREAS, Bank is a party to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 31, 2015, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2015, at reel 5585, frame 0815 pursuant to which MICROSS MINCO LLC (the "Company") granted to Bank a security interest in the trademarks of the Company described in the Grant in Security Interest in Trademarks and identified in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the mailing address for notices to Bank has changed;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, effective as of the date hereof, the mailing address for Bank shall be: 300 Park Avenue, 4th Floor, New York, New York 10022, Attention: Portfolio Manager - Micross Minco LLC.

ALLY BANK

Name:

Title: Authorized Signatory

4518028.1

# **SCHEDULE A**

to

# **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**

MINCO TECHNOLOGY	Minco Technology	US	3,746,519	02/09/2010	Security Interest
LABS, INC. and Design	Labs, LLC				assigned to Comerica
					Bank recorded 01/26/2012
MINCO TECHNOLÓGY LABS, INC.					

4518028.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005864 FRAME: 0766